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question No. 2196 on 29th April, 1981 re: fixation of ratable value of houses in Ashok Nagar, New Delhi and staie:

(a) whether the information asked for has been collected and compiled, if so, whether he would lay a copy thereof on the Table of the House; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and by what time it wil] be laid on the Table of the House ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA
MAKWANA): (a) The Statement fulfiliing the assurance given In reply to Unstarred question No.
9106 has been laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha on 24-8 1981 by the Department of Parliamentary Affairs.

(b) Does not arise,

Deaths caused due to open
Manholes in Delhi

2446. SHRI RAJESH PILLOT:
Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) how many persons accidentally feil into open manholes in Delhi during the last three years;

(b) how many persons died and how many could be saved;

(c) what action has been taken aﬁtinst the guilty oihgials responsible for keeping the manholes open;

(d) whether Government have ordered any inquiry into the case of a child who fell in the open manhole on wth" August, 1981 near Jama
Masjid, Delhi; and

() if so, what action has been taken agajnst the efficials found

gl.l.ilty ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI = YOGENDRA
MAKWANA): (2) Asper cases regi=
tered with the Delhi Police during the years, 1978 to 1980 and up to 15th
August, 1981, six persons fell accidentally into open manholes in the Union Territory of Delhi.

(b) Five persons died, while one child was rescued.

(c) Outof thesc, 4 cases have been registered under section 304-A IPC, In one case, a Junior Engineer of Delhi Development Authority was arrested and he is facing trial. The other three cases arc under investigation and no arrest has so far been made in these cases.

(d) and (e). A case vice F.I.R.
No. 513, dated 1oth August, 1981
under section 336 LP.C., Police Station, Jama Masjid has becn registered agains the Municipal Corporation of Delhi authorities and 1s under investigation,
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2447 St awndt fag @ M1 Ag
HaT g aarT &7 500 74 far e

() 1974 & =mra aF, =94TY,
avkrg afgaran ¥ agam afaartat
Faz ¥ farfe & o d9 @ g7
aram g fEad seiRard F1 waa feat aar ;
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g feedy wreaw & ademr FAr wER
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3 fir33 3997 Wrearga fry o fagd (%) amr (@). ww fagoraaad |
47 F IEAELATIED 93T fax ?

g Hawa aqr wada s faaw (m) qar A werq AT ¥
¥ Troa way (ot Yo Awsgament) - faaradia =8t &

faraTor

L &f 1974 & 1979 F Iera &9 AF 37¢ AN Frer A1 A€ ATqTA
afrRdr A3/5%773 afmy frqrdn afnfer 2der & geg § o993 § 9
(7) A9r (@) & qeFgy A0 AIRAT i g0 AT 1980 F & A
afeafry mifiry frorin gf@har oder F affag oom st a5 @ifea ad TTE 1 T0ATFT 1980 & AY af qdar § ;g qFar fRavo § aferima

Agr Fraf

(%) 37 =53t ¥ A A
af wian FARATI/IFAAT 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979
qrigy faardra giaghear o
T AT 77 FET IR 128 95 78 129 95 126
HAT AR 470 ATT04 90 AT -
w1 AR ¥ a2 F fanfe
F {771 fagi’or FpT a0 3013
FILT T FET )

(7) 37 TWRHG

geqr fasgm fzel wmawmd 1 3 5 1 9 12
iy ;AR

37 FEINU FT w1 A ~— == m= ma = e
zq 93g ¥ Afeaw &7 & IO
g |

I 23 W 3syafm & fo avem gru ¥ afqrma 3x ¥ myem mfe-Fifeat &y fagfe, g3 Aw 300 amw g @ e s fafas 3ar qqar & wER 9 Y F qrdy 2 fagk fag ad 1979 & =Y # qdwr ¥ meow
FErd wqA@ A wf 21 g3 WL AFA@afara Rw A agem wEerd
F ez q¢ frrfe & fag T T TR # d9r fer 9w 3 -

18974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979

65 22 47 50 66 66

T4 af F zedrzacd 1§80 ¥ Fr§ q25 wied §7 A9 A7 WA F 9
ITA27 78 & FadiA fgedt & weeew A qfmm & 41

